NORTHERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

Dear Professional Colleagues,

Kind Attention - CS Candidates Seeking Job Opportunities (0-3 years' experience)

Greetings and Best Wishes from NIRC of ICSI!!

We are pleased to inform you that Northern India Regional Council (NIRC) of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) is organizing NIRC-ICSI Placement Drive for CS Members (0 – 3 years' experience) on 13th March, 2023 at ICSI-NIRC Building, 4, Prasad Nagar, New Delhi 110005.

As you may kindly be aware that we had requested the Prospective Recruiters and Senior Members of ICSI to create new Job Opportunities for young members. Few recruiters had registered for the Placement Drive. Till now, there are around 30 Vacancies and 24 Recruiters.

The members (0-3 years' experience) who wish to participate in the Placement Drive are requested to register at below link latest by 4 pm on 12th March, 2023.

https://forms.gle/7VncdxqEbVvnGa9v9

MODALITIES:

- 1. Prior registration through above google form is mandatory for members of Northern Region to participate in the Placement Drive.
- 2. Dress code Formals.
- 3. Participants to report at 9.30 am.
- 4. No TA/DA would be paid to the Members to participate in the drive.
- 5. Members should come prepared for a day long process. Please bring 10-12 copies of resume.
- 6. The Institute reserves the right to call limited number of candidates during the process in case large number of applications received.
- 7. Merely registration for the Placement Drive by filling up the registration form does NOT guarantee selection or interview of any candidate.
- 8. Interviews for various organisations would be conducted simultaneously.
- 9. Canvassing for selection in the drive would lead to disqualification.
- 10. List of participating organisations would be displayed at Regional Office on the day of interview for the information of members.

We look forward for your participation and wish you all the very best.

With Warm Regards,

CS Devender Suhag Chairman, NIRC-ICSI Mob. 8130586611 chairman@icsi.edu